# UNOFFICIAL COPY

### WARRANTY DEED

THE GRANTORS, Papiyon N. Valmond and Michelle Valmond, City of Chicago IL for and in consideration of \$10.00 dollars in hand paid, CONVEY AND WARRANT James Barge and Gina Barge, as tenants by the entirety, all interests in the following described Real Estate situated in the County of Cook in the State of Illinois, to wit:

Doc#: 1320610000 Fee: \$60.00 RHSP Fee: \$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00 Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 07/25/2013 09:44 AM Pg: 1 of 2



=for Recorder's Use=

#### PARCEL 1

UNIT 1S IN THE 3541 SOUTH PRAIRIE CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED ON THE SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE:

LOTS 6 AND 7 IN DALE AND OTHERS RESUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH 11 FEET 5 INCHES OF LOTS 12 AND LOTS 13 1/2 23. INCLUSIVE IN DALE'S SUBDIVISION IN THE WEST 1/2 OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE NOF I'L 10 ACRES OF NELSON'S SUBDIVISION, IN THE WEST 1/2 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 34, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE TATAD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS;

WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "C" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AS DOCUMENT VUMBER 0520627006; TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS.

#### PARCEL 2:

THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO THE USE OF P-5, A LIMITED COMMON ELEMENT, AS DELINEATED ON THE SURVEY ATTACHED TO THE DECLARATION AFORESAID, RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0520627006.

SUBJECT TO: General Taxes for 2012 and subsequent years and coverants, conditions, easements and restrictions of record.

Permanent Index Number (PIN): 17-34-310-135-1002 Address of Property: 3541 Prairie Avenue Unit 1S, Chicago, IL 60653

When Recorded Return To:
Indecomm Global Services
2925 Country Drive
St. Paul, MN 55117

REAL ESTATE TRANSFER		07/24/2013
	СООК	<b>\$</b> 67.50
	ILLINOIS:	\$135.00
	TOTAL:	\$202.50
47.04.040.405.405.4		

17-34-310-135-1002 | 20130601608945 | AEMVAX

1320610000 Page: 2 of 2

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

their free voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of homestead.

Commission expires: 3/5/20/6

Notary Public

Prepared by: L. Popovic, Caputo Law Firm, 901 W. Jackson Blvd, Suite 301 Chicago,

Illinois 60607

Send Sax Bill to:

AB7

PAUL DAVID BARELA Notary Public, State of Texas

My Commission Expires March 05, 2016

C/O/A/S O/A/CO

4600 Moetler Blud 7308 Upm

James

aimes sarge

3541 PRAMERIC Avenue, Unit 15

Chicaso, IL 60653

**REAL ESTATE TRANSFER** 

07/02/2013

CHICAGO: \$1,012.50

CTA:

\$405.00

TOTAL:

\$1,417.50

17-34-310-135-1002 | 20130601608945 | 0M0QWH

1653 7/12/2013 78869726/1